

# VizConnect, Inc. (OTC: VIZC) Launches Real Estate Development Company

PORTLAND, MAINE, USA, May 7, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- VizConnect, Inc. (OTC: VIZC) Launches Real Estate Development Company

VizConnect, Inc. (VIZC) proudly announces the launch of its whollyowned subsidiary, VizConnect Real Estate Development Company, LLC. This subsidiary company will lead VizConnect's real estate focused economic growth pillar.



VizConnect's Real Estate Development Division

As outlined in VizConnect's Business Plan Roadmap Press Release back on

February 13, 2024; VIZC is focused on acquiring minority or majority ownership stakes in wellestablished operating companies across key industry sectors. The launch of VizConnect Real Estate Development Company, LLC represents a significant step in executing this strategic vision.

# ٢

The official launch of a dedicated real estate development division demonstrates our commitment to driving longterm value for our shareholders."

> Temba Mahaka, CEO of VizConnect, Inc.

Temba Mahaka, CEO of VizConnect (VIZC) states, "The official launch of a dedicated real estate development division demonstrates our commitment to driving longterm value for our shareholders. This Real Estate subsidiary company will deliver enhanced consulting and business development services to accelerate growth of Viz Connect. I believe it will be a key pillar in our strategy to build a fully self-sustaining company."

VizConnect Real Estate Development Company, LLC will

focus on a vast range of real estate initiatives, including property acquisition, development, management and investment. The subsidiary will work closely with VizConnect's existing portfolio of operating companies to identify and leverage synergistic real estate projects that can drive mutual growth and profitability.

## About VizConnect, Inc.:

VizConnect, Inc. specializes in assisting companies with global business development consulting services. The company's portfolio of services includes real estate acquisition, equity building, debt removal, revenue generation, and asset acquirement. VizConnect is targeting key industry sectors in the areas of real estate, green energy, and disruptive technologies including AI and blockchain-based platform solutions offering broad market engagement and diverse opportunities for partnership and growth. The company's experienced Team is driven to increase customers' value, maximizing existing capabilities, improving shareholder performance and profitability, increasing cost efficiencies, optimizing workflow processes through continuous improvement and simplifying business strategies for successful outcomes.

For additional information: Please contact Temba Mahaka via email at Info@VizConnect.com, or via the website <u>http://www.VizConnect.com/</u>.

### Safe Harbor Statement:

This release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, as amended. These forward-looking statements generally can be identified by phrases such as VizConnect, Inc. or its management "believes," "expects," "anticipates," "foresees," "forecasts," "estimates" or other words or phrases of similar import. Similarly, statements herein that describe VizConnect's business strategy, outlook, objectives, plans, intentions or goals also are forward-looking statements. All such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those in forward-looking statements.

### Source: VizConnect, Inc.

Temba Mahaka VizConnect, Inc. +1 855-849-2666 info@vizconnect.com Visit us on social media: Twitter LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/709258907 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.